STEEL
W E L D  P A C K A G E
GMAW
KF-pulse
Pulse
MIG-Brazing
POWER
CLUTCH

For robot type-YASKAWA
AR 1440 / GP 12 61-5-10
AR 2010 61-5-12
Overview torch cables Part-No.
0.75 m 61-5-075
0.9 m 61-5-09
1.0 m 61-5-10
1.1 m 61-5-11
1.2 m 61-5-12
1.5 m 61-5-15
1.8 m 61-5-18
2.0 m 61-5-20
2.4 m 61-5-24
Liner
Overview liners Part-No.
SKS Front Load Liner 2.3m, Wire-ø 0.8–1.0mm, Steel 44-34-10-2350-S
SKS Front Load Liner 3.5m, Wire-ø 0.8–1.0mm, Steel 44-34-10-3550-S
SKS Front Load Liner 2.3m, Wire-ø 1.2–1.6mm, Steel 44-34-16-2350-S
SKS Front Load Liner 3.5m, Wire-ø 1.2–1.6mm, Steel 44-34-16-3550-S
Power Pin Cap for SKS Front Load Liner 61-2-0-2-17
The new
SKS Front Load Liner
This new liner system will replace the

Programming tips
Programming tips for precise seam programming
Overview of programming tips Part-No.
Stickout
10 mm (Power Lock Plus) 65-17
12 mm (Power Lock Plus) 65-11
15 mm (Power Lock Plus) 65-12
18 mm (Power Lock Plus) 65-24
10b
10c
Power Lock Plus: Contact tip
• 	Tapered design for high TCP reproducibility
• 	 Improved heat transfer extends lifetime
• 	 Improved power transition: constant arc quality
Overview of contact tips Part-No.
Contact tip Power Lock Plus for wire-ø 0.8 mm, E-Cu 40-6-5-0.8E
Contact tip Power Lock Plus for wire-ø 0.9 mm, E-Cu 40-6-5-0.9E
Contact tip Power Lock Plus for wire-ø 1.0 mm, E-Cu 40-6-5-1.0E
Contact tip Power Lock Plus for wire-ø 1.2 mm, E-Cu 40-6-5-1.2E
Contact tip Power Lock Plus for wire-ø 0.8 mm, HD-CuCrZr 40-6-7-0.8S
Contact tip Power Lock Plus for wire-ø 0.9 mm, HD-CuCrZr 40-6-7-0.9S
Contact tip Power Lock Plus for wire-ø 1.0 mm, HD-CuCrZr 40-6-7-1.0S
Contact tip Power Lock Plus for wire-ø 1.2 mm, HD-CuCrZr 40-6-7-1.2S
Contact tip Power Lock Plus for wire-ø 1.4 mm, HD-CuCrZr 40-6-7-1.4S
Contact tip Power Lock Plus for wire-ø 1.6 mm, HD-CuCrZr 40-6-7-1.6S
Please note:
Contact tips for wires in inch sizes available on
request.
Gas nozzles with thread